Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement appears for information only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company.

## Volcano Spring International Holdings Limited 火山邑動國際控股有限公司

(Formerly known as Miji International Holdings Limited 米技國際控股有限公司) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1715)

## CHANGE OF COMPLETION DATE OF PLACING OF NEW SHARES UNDER GENERAL MANDATE

## Placing Agent 了一盈證券有限公司 I WIN SECURITIES LTD.

Reference is made to the announcement of Volcano Spring International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") dated 21 August 2023 (the "**Announcement**") in relation to the placing of new shares under general mandate of the Company. Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used herein have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

On 24 August 2023, the Company and the Placing Agent have entered into a supplemental placing agreement (the "**Supplemental Placing Agreement**") for the change of the Completion Date. Pursuant to the Supplemental Placing Agreement, the Completion Date will take place within seven Business Days immediately after the date on which all conditions as set out in the Placing Agreement have been fulfilled, but in any event no later than 11 September 2023, or such other date as the Company and the Placing Agent may agree in writing. Save and except for the aforesaid change of the Completion Date, all other terms of the Placing Agreement shall remain unchanged and the Placing Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company shall be aware that the Placing is on a best effort basis and Completion is subject to fulfillment of the conditions set out in the Placing Agreement. As the Placing may or may not proceed, Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are reminded to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

> By order of the Board Volcano Spring International Holdings Limited Madam Maeck Can Yue Chairperson

Hong Kong, 25 August 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors of the Company are Madam Maeck Can Yue and Mr. Wu Huizhang, and the independent non-executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Wang Shih-fang, Mr. Yan Chi Ming, Mr. Hooi Hing Lee and Mr. Li Wei.